SUPREME COURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 2551/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2010 in FAO No.2247/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAMLESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3239 of 2012

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Narender S.Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the written request circulated on behalf of Shri Anurag Singh for adjournment on the ground that he has to go out of station due to family exigency, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for eight weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master