COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 9239/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2010 in FAO No.2250/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and also on the main special leave petition.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla) |Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master