COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

ITEM NO.123

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14379/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2010 in FAO No.2248/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAILASH BASWANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

None appears. Two weeks' time is granted to file process fee and spare copies.

(Hemalatha Mohan) Sr.P.A. (Harjinder Kaur) Court Master

ww.ecourtsin

www.ecourtsindia.com

urtsindia.com