COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19592/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2010 in FAO No.2250/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 26/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners. Even on the last occasion, i.e. on 12.09.2013, a week's time was granted to comply with the office report for effecting service on respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The present Office Report discloses that the said direction dated 12.09.2013 has not been complied with.

The special leave petition, therefore, stands dismissed as against respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

|Court Master

| |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com