SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 19302/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2013 in FAO No.981/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Shri Vishnu Mehra, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv. Mrs. Sunanda Rao, Adv. Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on delay as well as on special leave petition.

Tag the matter with SLP (C) No.13759/2013.

(Vishal Anand) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master