\206ITEM NO.50

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14312/2013

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 to

cure the defects in the vakalatnama within two weeks, failing

more more more more many two weeks, fail the country of the first state of the counter affidation within four weeks, which is granted as final chance.

List again or o which the office report on default be placed before the

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 to file counter affidavit

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

rd