SECTION IV B Listed on.4.8.2014 Court No.11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.46 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 15870 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Pepsu Road Transport Corporation Ludhiana

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kusum Lata & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.7.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List after two weeks to bring on record the copy of the Scheme of the Compassionate appointments governing employees of the School."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 1.8.2014 filed affidavit with Annexure P-5 regarding Scheme of the Compassionate appointments governing employees of the School.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS