S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15870/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2014 in FAO No. 4056/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PEPSU ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION LUDHIANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM LATA AND ORS

(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

(Wight intolling related data ellipse repers)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court. $\label{eq:continuous} % \begin{center} \end{constraint} % \begin{center} \end{center} % \begin{center} \end{c$

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.08.05

17:27:28 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com