SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 35412/2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IVB

**VERSUS** 

KAMLA & ORS Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 09/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice issued to respondent No.5 has been received back

with postal remarks 'no such office'. Petitioner to the furnish fresh address of respondent no.5 within four weeks and submit proof of service of complete set of pleadings on respondent nos. 1 to 4.

List again on 3.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.10.10

17:19:31 IST

Reason:

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010146932014/truecopy/order-47.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com