BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28423/2014

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URMILA DEVI & ORS (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-12-2014

Present :- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

AWARD

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.

As none present for the parties, the matter could not be settled in Lok Adalat.

List the matter in Court.

J.	
[R. BANUMATHI]	[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT	MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

_____J [ANIL R. DAVE] MEMBER, LOK ADALAT