SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11343/2014

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI DEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Jain, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dheman Amarjeet Singh, Adv. Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv. Mr Karan Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. Dr Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 6 is at liberty to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 8,9,10 and 13 has not been filed. However, as last opportunity four weeks time is granted to file the same.

Item No.70

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.11 within two weeks.

With regard to respondent Nos. 2,3,4,5,7 and 12 though service is complete but no one has put in appearance.

Registry to verify as to whether respondent Nos. 1 and 6 are representing respondent nos. 2 to 5 and to report back by the date fixed next.

List again on 11.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar