SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14312/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2013 in FAO No.503/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for interim stay, interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14377/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, permission to file counter affidavit, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14379/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26344/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file counter affidavit and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26882/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11343/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 14995-14996/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15320/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15343/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18308/2014

SLP(C) No. 18574/2014

SLP(C) No. 19924/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1539/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28423/2014 (With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 21664/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29208/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 17/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Mann, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Dheman Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satyavan Kudalwal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on $24^{\rm th}$ March, 2015.

Additional documents may be filed in the meantime.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar