S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11343/2014

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI DEVI & ORS

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Jain, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amarjeet Singh Dheman, Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 1 and 6 has not

been filed. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

The ld. Counsel, Dr Monika Gusain appearing for

respondent nos. 8,9 and 10 has mentioned that on account of

change of counsel, vakalatnama shall be filed within the Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.03.14

course of the day. It is also stated that counter affidavit

13:08:11 IST

Reason:

on behalf of these respondents is not required to be filed.

-2-

Item No.65

Service

This is a 1

Service on respondent nos. 2,3,4,5,7 and 12 is complete

but none has entered appearance. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and the minor children who are represented through are respondent no.1. Respondent no.1 has already entered appearance. Let presence on behalf of all these minors be awaited.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.13 has already been filed. Copy of the same be served upon the parties who have entered appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on unserved respondent No.11.

List again on 28.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar