SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

19592/2012

RAJ KALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 24/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address with respect to

respondent no.1.

Service of respondent no.2 is complete but none has

entered appearance.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.3 has already come on

record.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.03.27

17:41:39 IST Reason:

List again on 1.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar