SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15870/2

PEPSU ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION LUDHIANA

Petitioner(

VERSUS

KUSUM LATA AND ORS

Respondent (

s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vinakshi Kadan, Adv. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner steps to effect service to take fresh

nos. 4 and 5 within respondent three weeks. Notice

thereafter be issued.

List again on 3.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.04.09

14:40:08 IST

Reason:

www.ecountsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

n