SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35412/2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA & ORS
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Marsook Befaki, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Notice as was issued to respondent No.5 has been received with the remarks "dead". Petitioner to take steps to substitute the legal representatives.

Opportunity of respondent Nos.1 to 4 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 24.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar