SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19592/2012

RAJ KALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Fresh address of respondent no.1 is yet to be furnished.

Petitioner to provide the same within three weeks time.

Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent no.2 has already failed to appear despite being duly served.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.3 is on record.

List again on 14.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar