SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 35412/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2013 in FAO No. 981/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAMLA & ORS Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 08/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vishnu Mehra,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv. Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Mr.Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Tag with SLP(C)No.19592/2012.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Charanjeet Kaur)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.11.05

14:40:28 IST

Reason: