## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 651/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2015 in FAO No. 5366/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANJITA SHARMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

It is directed that 50% of the amount payable along with interest thereon shall be paid, if not already paid, to the claimants in all cases.

In cases where full amount has been deposited with this Court or in any Court, 50% of the amount already deposited shall be permitted to be withdrawn by the claimants.

Tag with SLP(C) No.14312/2013.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER