```
www.ecourtsin
```

www.ecourtsing

www.ecourtsing

www.ecourtsindia.cor

```
ww.ecourtsindia.
```

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
ZTEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19592/2012

RAJ KALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file counter affidavit and office report)
```

WITH SLP(C) No. 15870/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.19592/2012

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for furnishing

fresh address of respondent no.1. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service. Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

-2-Item No.17

SLP(C) NO.15870/2014

Await service of respondent nos. 3 to 5.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 19.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar