SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 CC No(s). 2735/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2015 in FAO No. 1254/201 as corrected vide order dated 21/08/2015 in CM No. 14668/2015 FAO No. 1254/2013 in passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALINDER KAUR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joy Basu, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav, Adv. Neha Dawar, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

To be tagged along with SLP(C) No.14312 of 2013 etc.

petitioner shall that the However, the ensure compensation now directed to be paid by the petitioner along with interest be deposited after giving credit to the amount what is already deposited, if any, within a period of six weeks. On such deposit being made, the respondent claimants shall be permitted to Signature Not Verified

withdraw the same without furnishing any security.

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa Date: 2016.02.20 12:19:17 IST

Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER