www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19592/2012

RAJ KALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file counter affidavit and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11343/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15870/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36135/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 19/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Yadav Narender Singh, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv. Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv. Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr Amarjeet Singh Dheman, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.19

Dr Meera Agarwal, Adv.

17:04:40 IST

Reason:

Mr Karan Kapoor, Adv. Mr Akshat Goel, Adv.

Dr Monika Gusain, Adv.

Item No.8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

-2-

## SLP(C) NO.19592/2012

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010146932014/truecopy/order-145.pdf

Despite last opportunity granted, proper fresh address of respondent no.1 has not been furnished.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) NO.15870/2014

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 3 to 5 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.11343/2014

In terms of the previous order, ld. Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 6 has submitted that counter affidavit is not required to be filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 6.

None appears for respondent nos. 7 and 12 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 8 to 10 have also opted not to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.11 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

-3-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO.36138/2015

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondent no.5 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 4,6 and 7 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 2.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar