SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter
Listed on
Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 19592 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Raj Kala & Ors

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Karam Singh & Ors

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19.04.2016, when inter alia following Order was passed:-

"SLP(C) NO.19592/2012

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity granted, proper fresh address of respondent no.1 has not been furnished.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

It is submitted that there are total three respondents.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proper fresh address of Respondent No. 1 alongwith spare copies of SLP so far.

It is also submitted that service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent No. 2 & 3.

The office report on default for not filing fresh address of Respondent No. 1 and spare copies of SLP is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).

Dated this the 2nd day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Bar Library NO. 1, Supreme Court

Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

392, Block-2, Delhi High Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip